Save for the abovementioned, none of the Joint Offerors nor any parties acting in concert
with any of them (i) held, controlled or had direction over any Shares or rights over the
Shares immediately before and during the Offer Period; (ii) has acquired or agreed to
acquire any Shares or rights over Shares during the Offer Period; or (iii) has borrowed or
lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the
Company during the Offer Period.

– 2 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (a) immediately after
the Completion and before the commencement of the Offer; and (b) immediately after the
close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Joint Offerors of the Shares acquired by
the Joint Offerors under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Immediately after

the Completion and before

the commencement

of the Offer

Immediately after the close

of the Offer (assuming that

the transfer to the Joint

Offerors of the Shares

acquired by the Joint

Offerors under the Offer

has been completed) and

as at the date of this joint

announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Joint Offerors

Purchaser (Notes 1 & 4) 130,762,340 19.39 130,762,340 19.39
CGPS HK — — 23,784,002 3.53

Parties acting in concert with

the Joint Offerors

Purchaser Concert Group:

Fu’s Family Limited (Note 2) 174,184,799 25.84 174,184,799 25.84
Mr. Fu (Note 1) 28,024,334 4.16 28,024,334 4.16
Ms. Ng Wan (Note 2) 7,398,334 1.10 7,398,334 1.10

Parties acting in concert with

CGPS HK — — — —

Sub-total of the Joint Offerors

and the parties acting in

concert with them 340,369,807 50.49 364,153,809 54.02

Other substantial Shareholders

Fang Holdings Limited (Note 3) 111,885,625 16.60 111,885,625 16.60

Other Independent

Shareholders 221,894,557 32.91 198,110,555 29.38

Total: 674,149,989 100.00 674,149,989 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Fu is the sole director and sole legal and beneficial owner of the Purchaser.

– 3 –

2. Fu’s Family Limited is owned as to 70% by Mr. Fu, 15% by Ms. Ng Wan and 15% by Ms. Fu Man. Ms.

Ng Wan is an executive Director and the spouse of Mr. Fu. Ms. Fu Man is an executive Director and the

sister of Mr. Fu.

3. Fang Holdings Limited (formerly known as SouFun Holdings Limited) is an exempted company

incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and its shares are listed on the New York Stock

Exchange. Next Decade Investments Limited and Media Partner Technology Limited are its controlling